DAES which were above the level possible within the framework of
the normal management incentive arrangements.

8.  An adjustment has been made for the tax effect of the pro forma
adjustments made in the Pro Forma Income Statements

77

10
. F

in
an

ci
al

 In
fo

rm
at

io
n

10.6 Statutory	and	Pro	Forma	Statement	of	Financial	Position
Table 10.6 sets out the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position of Duratec, which is based on the Statutory
Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020 and pro forma adjustments made to take into account the
proceeds of the Offer, related Offer costs, the effects of the Corporate Transactions and certain other pro forma
adjustments as if they had occurred as at 30 June 2020.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as
being necessarily indicative of Duratec’s view of its financial position upon Completion of the Offer or at a future date.

Table 10.6: Statutory and Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020

	Currency:	A$000

Notes  Statutory

	Adjustments
For Post

Balance	Sheet
Date Events

	Offer	Related
Adjustments  Pro Forma

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,2,3  41,276  (25,633)  20,774  36,417
Trade and other receivables   19,597  -  -  19,597
Contract assets   6,249  -  -  6,249
Inventories   273  -  -  273
Other current assets   966  -  -  966
Total	current	assets  	68,361 	(25,633) 	20,774 	63,502

Non-current Assets
Trade and other receivables   36  -  -  36
Investments accounted for using the
equity method

3  2,749   (1,343)   -  1,406

Plant and equipment   10,259  -  -  10,259
Right of use assets  3,055  -  -  3,055
Deferred tax assets   2,142   -  -  2,142
Other assets   78   -  -  78
Total	non-current	assets  	18,319 	(1,343)		  - 	16,976
Total	assets  	86,680			 	(26,976)		 	20,774		 	80,478

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables   34,932  -  -  34,932
Contract liabilities   15,681  -  -  15,681
Interest bearing borrowings   1,708  -  -  1,708
Current tax liabilities   500  -  -  500
Property lease liabilities   1,163  -  -  1,163
Provisions   4,934  -  -  4,934
Total	current	liabilities  	58,918  -  - 	58,918

Non-current Liabilities
Interest bearing borrowings   3,867  -  -  3,867
Property lease liabilities   2,043  -  -  2,043
Deferred tax liabilities   432  (343)   -  89
Provisions   612  -  -  612
Total	non-current	liabilities  	6,954 	(343)  - 	6,611
Total	liabilities  	65,872			 	(343)  - 	65,529
Net assets  	20,808			 	(26,633)		 	20,774		 	14,949

Equity
Issued Capital 2  500  -  22,920  23,420
Reserves   (231)  -  -  (231)
Retained Profits 1,2,3  20,539  (26,633)  (2,146)  (8,240)
Total	equity  	20,808 	(26,633) 	20,774 	14,949

Notes:
1. The Directors intend to pay Pre-IPO Dividends totalling $25.2 million

to the Existing Shareholders. The payment of the Pre-IPO Dividends
is conditional on Completion of the Offer.

2. A pro forma adjustment has been made to account for the net
proceeds of the Offer of $20.8 million (being the Offer amount of
$52.925 million less the SaleCo amount of $28.925 million and costs of
the Offer which had not been paid by 30 June 2020 of $3.2 million).

3. The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position presents the
divestment of the Company’s 40% shareholding in Fortec by
way of a dividend in specie to the Company’s shareholders on 31

[…]

99Duratec Limited  |  Prospectus

13.4 Share	Capital	Structure
Following the completion of the Offer the shareholding structure in the Company will be as follows:

Category
As	at	the	date	of
the Prospectus

Immediately
following

completion	of
the	Offer

% ownership
interest on

completion	of
the	Offer

Shares held by Existing Shareholders  189,444,801  131,594,801 55.4%

New Shares offered under this Prospectus n/a 48,000,000  20.2%

Sale Shares offered under this Prospectus n/a 57,850,000  24.4%

Total number of Shares on issue on
completion of the Offer n/a  237,444,801  100.0%

Total number of Rights on issue on the
Completion of the Offer n/a 4,825,000 2.0%*

* On a fully diluted basis

The Company's free float at the time of Admission will not be less than 20%.

13.5 Substantial	Shareholders
Details of Shareholders who hold 5% or more of the Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus, and who
will hold more than 5% after completion of the Offer, are set out below.

Shareholder

Shares	held
at	date	of

Prospectus

%	of	total
Shares at date
of	Prospectus

Shares
held	after
completion
of	the	Offer

%	of	total
Shares	after
completion	of

the	Offer

Ertech47 96,048,514 50.7% 47,348,514 19.9%

Dencort Pty Ltd as trustee for the Harcourt
Family Trust
(Entity associated with Robert (Phil) Harcourt)

29,553,389 15.6% 26,553,389 11.2%

Kent Colony Ventures Pty Ltd as trustee for
the Diprose Richards Family Trust
(Entity associated with Deane Diprose)

29,553,389 15.6% 26,553,389 11.2%

Chris John Oates and Pamela Michelle Oates
as trustee for the Oates Family Trust
(Entity associated with Chris Oates)

29,553,389 15.6% 26,553,389 11.2%

47.  In accordance with section 611 item 12 of the Corporations Act, the Company provides the following information in relation to the Giumelli
Entities. One of the Giumelli Entities holds a 53.2% interest in Ertech, and as a consequence that entity, and its associates, will be taken to
hold a relevant interest in the Duratec Shares held by Ertech. Additionally, the Giumelli Entities intend to subscribe for a total of 2,050,000
Shares under the IPO Offer. This will mean that on completion of the Offer the Giumelli Entities will collectively have a relevant interest in
49,398,614 Shares being equal to 20.8% of the total number of Shares in the Company.